e

MINUTES OF TiHE MEREVING
AGENCIES 11 SUBCOMMITIEE

N y pitel Building
Work Sazsion

Taue 57 Side 1, Track 1 {(1183)
The meeting was called to order by Chairman Rex Manuel. Senator
Smith was excused, Senuator Boylan arvived shortly after the
meetins began. Also present wers Bob Robinson, LTA and Jim
Wil , OBPP
PULLIC 3IERVICE COMMISSION
Paorsonnl Services  (1150)
The denartment has requested ancther $15,000 to cover frince
henefit costs and vacancy savings in thelr personal services.
Bolt Pobinson provided a summary shest explainiag the fringe
benefit costs to this program (see attached addendum).
The LFA did not recommend a vacincy savings adjustment in this
department because some pesiticrs authorized last session were
not filled immediately. It was nhis opinion that if this
program kept a full staff they would be in trouble with the

current appropriation.

Representative danning ma de the motion to add 315,000 ea
vear to this budget.
The motion passed unanimously.

System

(lSLS)

ch

Representative Hurwitz seconded the motion.

P“pre:entitlve V&Dnlur made the motion to move $8,332 from the
1981 budget to the 1930 budgetr, plus §977.17 for the purchase

of the System 6 machine with the processing

feature requested

by the department. Senator Siimatz seconded the motion. The
motion passed unanimousiy.

{1373)

the words "if feas: 5le”™ to the lanvuage

wav, 1t would be up 1o the director to
- tne nost efficiecnt way possible.  Toe
S n concarn neve was thati the frapstoriation
division is harassing truck drivaers when the positions might
he borter used in the utilitics division. doing rate analysis.



e

o

DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS
Travel Budget Side 2, Track 2 (000)

rearined Tnor
TS cNponse
the suboomni
O the appro
draw on f

;

Tois is wheve the Executive and the LFTA rocommended moving some
of their esmplovees closer to the coal fields in an effort to cut
the travel pudger. For this reason, the bDxecutive cut theiv
travel budget severely

Pepresentative Manning made the motion to increasc the travel
tudget 37,500 per vear. Senator Stiinntz seconded the motion.
Trne motion passad unanimously

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS REGULATION
Travel (035) |

The main concern was that their travel vudget would not be
enough if a bill ceoncerning travel per-diem poassed.

In th= YMilk Conirol D1V‘;1on their eppropriation included
335,000 for travel, they spent S27,000 in 1978. The Financial
Division felt they would need more money for travel if they

kept a full staff. They also testified that they needed $22,000
more in travel to cover the cost of 3 new bank examiners newly
authorized. Bob Robinson stated that $5,000 per man should be
enough. '

Papresentative Hurwiiz made the motion to add $15,000 per year
to covaer travel expenses of these 3 bank examiners. Representati
Yanning seconded the motion. The

otion passed unanimeusly.

Milk Control (090)

Tne division has 1 FTE butterfat tester and is reguesting 2 more.
They were authorized 3 at one time, but did not fill 2 of the
vositions.  Senator Boylan mare the motion not to add the 2 T

put in the event 1t becomes necesszary they ve ni]oh >d to contract
for tne services. There is abcut 325,000 already in the budget
sviaiisules for this. Representarive Maaning seconded the motion.

The monion nassed unanimousiv.,

YT TR AT z_{‘rv f) {v "‘\7 i,
S s il - . .

AT >

IR

\,.a;«
Gooneesoonoative Huvwits mads tod nlace
Corotad DOS

sition:. Senator Stoin
motion pessad unanimously.




hZ, 1270
Represcenretive Manning made the sotion to add 319,000 for 1930
and 350,000 for 1981 for personal services to cover these 2 FTEH.
Senator Boylan seconded the motion. The motior passed unanimously

Representative Manning made the motion to adjust the budget
izures s sag;asted by the department. Senator Boylan seconded
! ticn. The motion passed unaninmously. (See mlnutes of the

T, Fewvruary 28, 1879.)

Renres “ﬂvdtlx danning made the motion to change languge in the

bill to read as follows: No general funds are authorized for
capital sutﬂa" or capital equipment for the D21y Ditveh irrigation
project. Senator Boyvian seconded the motion. The motion passed

unanimousl;.

Senolor 3t

]
3

+.

miat ed from *ho mezetlinyg.

N

wa

01}

CXCuUs

[

i,

DEPARTVMENT OF FISH AND GAME
Acbudncwx" Entities

Federal Motorboat Safety money (04820) has been discontinued and
no new federal authorizations will be fortheoming. Therefore, the
cepurtment has requested that $45,804 and $25,913 be authorized

in eaclhi year of the biennium and that the lost authority be added
to tlo 02132 account ($19,014).

Representative Manning made the motion to accept this request.

Represenuatlve Hurwitz seconded the motion.  The motion passed
unanimoulsy. '

Revenue in the Snowmobile Registration fund (02207) is about
340,000 annually and there is a very small growth rate. The
department requested that $40,000 be authorized for use each year
and 519,000 each year from the 02131 earmarksd funds in place of
the =xcess authority in 02207.

Represontative Manning made the motion to accept this proposal.
Reoresentative Hurwitz seconded the motion. The motion passed
nimous

does not expect any oparaiing revenue during the
raLrT’y it could n2t supnort the $1C0,000 annuael
ity preliminarily assignad to it. The deparitment
,000 annually of this authority be CV”D\L“T ed
76 and $63,452 be transifcorred to 02131.




L b iR} !“'7“"
LU &, b
T RN oy oy T v ¢ . ~ -,
Dipresentative this reguest.
° . 2 el = -, 3 -~ T
B-oressntative notion passed
unanimously.

ciry vy oy
e

Ly

o i civ of $93,383
{ St 931 ngineer
Teregsulatx CStuday a BLM s will
rzauive 2Z.92 FTIZ sach year.

Fisheries Division. Total reguest was 7.23 FTE and $165,870

fwr "1280 and 4 31 FTE and $923,46355 f{or 1981L. This will be for the
Yarry Springs Hatchery, Stream Charcctevization, DHES Lake Survey,
Bl Yellowstone Ty 'utuirle% Inventory,

Trniorcement Division. This requost is for earmarked funds, not
federal. The total request wvas for 319,673 for 1980 and 828,263
for 1281 for {the Snowmobile Safety Education and Enforcement
Drograms. Represen thlVC Manning madz the motion that this in--
crease ba not allowed. Senateor Boyvian seconded the motion. The
motion pssed unanimously.

wildlifTe Division. The division has reqaested a total of $44,722
for 1980 and $20,942 for 1981. This will be for BLI Terry
Badlands and the BLM Rocky Mountain Front Mule Deer Study. Taey
have recuested 1 FTE for 1950.

requested 3153,517 for 1930 and
evelop snowmobile facilities.
_980 and $286,526 for 1881 to
rovements to land - HCRS.

21623,273 for 1981, gas tax mc

n
They have alsc requested $25,7
match federal money for sno

Parks Division. The division has
U’\

The subeomnittee was concerned with the addition of all these

FTi and discussed the problem at lengttt. The LFA explained that
they need to coansider current level plus nrewly authorized ongoing,
rewly authorized not ongoing FTE and budget amendment FT: wnich

a e 1L

ot onging. Current level plus nswly authorized ongoing FTE
huse level for the next year. DBudget amendment FTE are
-uzkeqL15 on board, but are not iociudsd in the curreant level.

o

nadle the to acecept the money re-
ivision, bot aot tho FTE. Seoator Boylan
Th= motion unaximously.



- O B 0 T S B [ -
VoL anQ money Wit Tos 9Tovizeon than the
B - 5 Ty e . v

A3 the DrogTam 1= o

. Hepresentative
motion. The motion passed unanimously.

[ gaup)

T grant the monev reguest-
1831, 'tie program will
1930 and allow 4 FTE for
tihhe motion. The motion
Ecologicul Division. Representative Manrning made the motion to
accept thne reqguested money; $93,393 for 19580 and $62,600 for 198
and the FTE until the programs are completed. Once completed Lb
FTE will termiuate. PHDISSCHE&L‘Vf HAurwiltz seconded the motion.
Tho oot i

ion passed unanimousiyv.

Representative Manni L
rity of $85,000 for 1980. Repre
motion. The motion passed unan

he division has requested a cunange in funding; $S225.000 mors to
J

cover fisnfood, travel, utilities and muintenance projected costs.
The LFA stated that there was probzbl} sufficient money to cover
evarything but the fish food. He als

was' concerned that adjust-
ing the budget now, before the pay plan wis approved, would only
strengthen the depariment's case for fishing and hunting license

increases ncxt session. He felt that 1T the subecomtiitee added

kLD A
about 340,000 this would cover the additional costs of fish food.

Pepr sentative Manning made the motion to add $40,030 in 1880 and
1981 for the increase in the cost of fisn food. Renresentative
Hurwitz seconded the motion. The motion passed unanixously.

It was decided to make fi
pov plan is aoproved. T

na
0 is
the Wildlife Division.

:j't._a

1 adju atmewbs to .the budget after the
appli 0 the T'isheries Division and

PROYESSIONAL AND COCCUPATIONAL, LICENSING
p t wwvesticators (574)

3

The boord has requested $S600 movre each vea:

r. PRepresentative
e motion to increoasse thoeir pudgzet 356280 =ach year,
secondaed the meocion. The motion passed unaninously



E,) JK‘f‘,\ ,3
Larcih 2, LOTd
Psyohologzists (590)
ive Manning made the motioen to increase thelir budgzet
30 dlld 1953 Senator Bovian seconded ne moation. Thsa
sedi unanim u~?i}.
LUVeTOTs (080)
morae each yveoar for investigating
itz made the motlon to keon
apnproved Senator Bovlan saconded
' 7'\1\|711£u)‘_!~§l}'
R centetive Manning made the motion to inerease the budget
e zach year to cover legual services. Senater Boylan seconded
th2 motion. The motion passed unanimously.
Next Yoar's Budzet Proposals  (700)
Jim ¥Williams made the suggestion that next vear it might help if
the Legislative Fiscal Analyst and the Office of Budget and
Program Planning presented figures on the same basis. Now, the
L4 prescnts current level and modified in one figure, w%cre the
O3PP separates the figures. If both offices differentiated
between current level and modifieds the legislators would have a
bzrter idea of what they weve working with, and thus, avoid
contusion.
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME
Mzkoshika Park Road (750)

Don Hyvppa expla
road but ver 1i
The majority of
used

4SS an access
i the vi

ined that there is mixed ownership along the
Kely it is a county road by prescriptive right.
the use 1s recreational, howsver, it is also
s to microwave transmission towers and by land
cinity. There are no residents using the road.

The average carv count is about 3300 cars per year, over half of
those in the sumnmer time.

"Funding evolved out of leong rangs building projects identified by
the department Originaily, Masoa% ika was recogaized as needing
gome recreational improvements. Late last spring the road began
to slip, aad the problem co'tinue? to get more severe. With the
help of the county the road was kEepl passable through the summer,
This was foliowad by a wet fall and the road eventually becgame
imonssa2ble. In late fall, it was determined that the road could
0 roneired. Duriney the wintor the priovities ware changed ircnm
vecroutional 1mp v road



the problem

o S0 {
fovoen 2, 1972
Lal. In order.to gei ha road open, con-
undar way when the weather breuks. There-
3R Te aavertize for bids
ti nt theo f
islaticn
fied in
s, 1t
If we
ed next
Q140,000 and is a direct substitution to
Mr. Hyyppa provided visual material to

contributed much

vir. Hyyppa also explained that the county bﬁ"
—ara to the maintenance of this road than ey would have to.

a Tisn and Game contributes to the uukﬁﬁp, but not nearly ull
-sat the county has expended. He did not feel that this repair
shculd bs considered a county éexpense.

Renresentative Manning made thie motion tzut tha subcommittee
submit 2 (avorable report to the full covnmittee. R@presentative
Hurwitz seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously.
f
/‘?) .~ [‘ /I/
A LN
\ 1,\_,,:?‘\ \J{J—LT) kj(.-‘
R —
REP.] REX zAﬁuhi Chairman
N
rd

’

Secretary




VOt e
i ] { I
Feone ! e S
s ‘r..~ [
-------- 1980 =nmmm- R Ter) L71:) (N
Dollar Rollar
Begefit Rate Amount Rate \mount
Secial Sacurity 6.12% §29 15705 5.35%  $39,777.50
e 6.2 38,5%3.568 6.2 -« 33,595.0%
l-‘} s
Hanlth Tnsurance 30/mo. /anprex.  14,040.C0 3G/mo 14.040.C0
. B !
Unemployment Insuraace L6043 2,490.00 .0¢4 2,490.00
Worxers Compensation 065 _3,113.60 L0035 3,113.00

Total Employee Benefit Costs ' $ 96,395.00 $ 98,015.00
Base 622,455.00 : 622,499 .00

15.48% 15.75%

Total §718,895.00 §720,5
Longevity 2,742.00 2,7

Grand Total éz;;iééligg §723,256.00





